# OP \$90.00 4224296

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM468013 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Telligen, Inc.		12/31/2013	Corporation: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telligen, Inc.	
Street Address:	1776 West Lakes Parkway	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224296	TELLIGEN
Registration Number:	4333895	T TELLIGEN HEALTHCARE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4337534	T TELLIGEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-645-5502

**Email:** ptomail@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1682200-2013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy K. Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy K. Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0276

900445036

:0 :0

469256

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF NEW TELLIGEN, INC.

### TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to the corporation's articles of incorporation.

1. The name of the corporation is:

# NEW TELLIGEN, INC.

- 2. Article I is amended to read as follows: The name of the corporation is TELLIGEN, INC.
  - 3. The amendment was adopted on December 16, 2013.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders of the corporation in the manner required by the Iowa Business Corporation Act and by the articles of incorporation of the corporation.
  - 5. The effective date and time of the amendment is December 31, 2013, at 6:00 p.m.

NEW TELLIGEN, INC.

Jeffray Chungath, Secretary

FILED
IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
(2-36-13
/0:00/hm
W887633

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 04/02/2018